## LOCAL GOVERNMENT CONTACT UPDATE

Date	01/11/13
LGID	18056

Γ

Local Government	Official Name	Meadows Metropolitan District No. 1
Information	Principal Address	c/o Spencer Fane & Grimshaw LLP
		1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 3800
1		Denver, CO 80203
	Mailing Address	
	Website	www.spencerfane.com

Official Contact	Contact Name	James M. Hunsaker	
	Contact Title	Attorney	
	Contact Address	Spencer Fane & Grimshaw LLP	
		1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 3800	
		Denver, CO 80203	
	Phone	303-839-3800	
	Fax	303-839-3838	
Γ	E-Mail	llarsen@spencerfane.com	

Other Contact	Contact Name	Porter Barrows
	Contact Title	President of the Board of Directors
	Contact Address	4553 North Wildflowers Way
		Castle Rock, CO 80109
	Phone	303-660-3418
	Fax	
 	E-Mail	

Other Contact	Contact Name	Kevin Collins
	Contact Title	Accountant
	Contact Address	8390 East Crescent Parkway, Suite 600 Greenwood Village, CO 80111
	Phone	303-779-5710
	Fax	
	E-Mail	kevin.collins@cliftonlarsonallen.com

Other Contact	Contact Name	
	Contact Title	
	Contact Address	
	Phone	
	Fax	
	E-Mail	



Leslie H. Larsen 303-839-3814

llarsen@spencerfane.com

February 11, 2013

Office of the State Auditor – <u>via email</u> Local Government Audits 225 East 16th Avenue, Suite 555 Denver, Colorado 80203

Division of Local Government – <u>via e-filing</u> 1313 Sherman Street, Room 521 Denver, Colorado 80203

Douglas County Assessor's Office 301 Wilcox Street Castle Rock, Colorado 80104

Douglas County Clerk and Recorder 301 Wilcox Street Castle Rock, Colorado 80104

Douglas County Board of County Commissioners 100 Third Street Castle Rock, Colorado 80104 Douglas County Treasurer's Office 100 Third Street Castle Rock, Colorado 80104

Castle Rock Town Clerk 100 N. Wilcox Street Castle Rock, Colorado 80104

Castle Rock Town Manager 100 N. Wilcox Street Castle Rock, Colorado 80104

Castle Rock Parks and Recreation Dept. 100 N. Wilcox Street Castle Rock, Colorado 80104

Castle Rock Planning Dept. 100 N. Wilcox Street Castle Rock, Colorado 80104

Castle Rock Public Works Dept. 100 N. Wilcox Street Castle Rock, Colorado 80104

Re: Meadows Metropolitan District No. 1

To Whom It May Concern:

In compliance with Section 32-1-104(2), C.R.S., I am enclosing the Local Government Contact Information for the Meadows Metropolitan District No. 1.

If you have any questions concerning this information, please feel free to contact our office.

Sincerely,

SPENCER FANE & GRIMSHAW LLP

Leslie H. Larsen Paralegal

Enclosure cc: Porter Barrows (w/enclosure)

1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 3800 Denver, Colorado 80203-4538

(303) 839-3800 www.spencerfane.com Fax (303) 839-3838